## 508530873 05/03/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI211023

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES LIMITED	04/17/2024

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	IIC PRODUCTS LIMITED	
Street Address:	Unit 15/16, Ace Business Park	
Internal Address:	Mackadown Lane	
City:	Birmingham	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	B33 0LD	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D915706

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9494501764

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9494501750

**Email:** dstout@patlawyers.com,docketing@patlawyers.com

Correspondent Name: Donald E Stout

Address Line 1: Stout, Uxa & Buyan, LLP

Address Line 2: 23172 Plaza Pointe Drive, Suite 110
Address Line 4: Laguna Hills, CA, CALIFORNIA 92653

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A-3046Des
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MR. Donald Stout
SIGNATURE:	MR. Donald Stout
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2024

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Deed of Assignment\_15254730#page1.tif source=Deed of Assignment\_15254730#page2.tif source=Deed of Assignment\_15254730#page3.tif source=Deed of Assignment\_15254730#page4.tif

PATENT 508530873 REEL: 067314 FRAME: 0213

# THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 17th day of April 2024

#### PARTIES:

ARROW COUNTY SUPPLIES LIMITED "The Assignor": (1)

> Incorporated in England and Wales with Company Number 06355141 whose registered office is at Arrow House,

Longden Road, Shrewsbury, Shropshire, SY3 9AE

**IIC PRODUCTS LIMITED** "The Assignee": (2)

Incorporated in England and Wales with Company Number 11582655 whose registered office is at Unit 15 / 16, Ace Business Park Mackadown Lane, Birmingham, England,

B33 0LD

#### Recitals:

- The Assignor is the owner of the patents, patent applications and design (A) registrations listed and detailed in the Schedule ("Patents") relating to the inventions and designs disclosed in the Patents ("Inventions").
- The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee the Inventions and the (B) Patents and all its rights, title and interest therein upon the terms and conditions set out below.

# Operative provisions:

- In pursuance of the said agreement and in consideration of the sum of £1 now 1. paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor hereby assigns unto the Assignee:
  - the Inventions and the full and exclusive benefit of them, including any 1.1 unregistered design rights subsisting in the design registrations;
  - all the rights of the Assignor in and to the Patents and the full and 1.2 exclusive benefit of them and all rights privileges and advantages associated with them;
  - the full right to apply for and obtain patents, design registrations or other 1.3 similar forms of protection in respect of the Inventions throughout the world;
  - the right to make any new application or applications in respect of any 1.4 part or parts of the subject-matter or designs disclosed in the Patents or any other application or specification filed in connection with the Inventions anywhere in the world including the right to claim priority therefrom;
  - any patents, design registrations or other similar forms of protection 1.5 granted in respect of the Inventions anywhere in the world pursuant to the Patents or any other application; and
  - the right to recover, and take all such proceedings as may be necessary 1.6 for the recovery of, damages or other forms of relief in respect of any

PATENT REEL: 067314 FRAME: 0214 infringements of the rights assigned by this Assignment whether taking place before or after the date of this Assignment anywhere in the world.

To hold the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

- 2. The Assignor hereby covenants with the Assignee that the Assignor will at the expense of the Assignee execute sign and do all such instruments, applications, documents, acts and things as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to enable the Assignee (or the nominee of the Assignee) to enjoy the full benefit of the property and rights hereby assigned and (if requested to do so by the Assignee) to apply for any patents, design registrations or other forms of protection in respect of the Inventions throughout the world and fully and effectively to vest the same in the Assignee or as the Assignee shall direct.
- 3. The Assignor hereby irrevocably appoints the Assignee as its Attorney in its name and on its behalf to execute and do any instrument or thing as may be required by the Assignee to enable it to enjoy the full benefit of the rights transferred by this Agreement.
- 4. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which, taken together, shall constitute one and the same agreement.
- 5. This Agreement shall be governed by and interpreted in accordance with the laws of England and Wales and each party irrevocably agrees to submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of England and Wales over any claim or matter arising under or in connection with this agreement.

#### **SCHEDULE**

Application No.	Publication No.	Filing Date	Territory
EP18795778.2	EP3697717A1	19 October 2018	Europe
GB1622217.6	GB2558550B	23 December 2016	United Kingdom
US29/654,166	USD915706	21 June 2018	USA
EM004559110-0001	EM004559110-0001	21 December 2017	European Union
GB90045591100001	GB90045591100001	21 December 2017	United Kingdom

PATENT REEL: 067314 FRAME: 0215 IN WITNESS of which this Assignment has been executed as a Deed and delivered the date and year first above written.

Executed as a Deed by Assignor by:	Witnessed by:
[INSERT-NAME] Director Bruce Parachicashi	Name: JAY SAHADENI
·	Address: 17 BEDDOWS CLOSE WELLINGTON TELFORD, TEI 2FW
Date: 17/04/2024	Date: 17/04/2024
Executed as a Deed by Assignee by:  Edward John Blackledge Director	Witnessed by:  One of the state
	Address: FLAT 3, 14 SHERBOURNE ROAD  ACOCKS GAREN  BIRMINGHAM, \$27 GAR
17.4·2024	Data: 17-4-2024.

PATENT REEL: 067314 FRAME: 0216

PATENT REEL: 067314 FRAME: 0217

RECORDED: 05/03/2024